RUD

CONSTRUCTION CO. Asphalt & Concrete Paving

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
TO: City of OKC DATE 6/1/2023
Chase Tompson JOB NAME NW Expressway & Rockwell Ave
Kimley-Horn CONTRACT JOB NO. TC-0492
PREPARED BY Cory Carter
WORK TO BEGIN BY: WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY:

The work shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as that included in the Original Contract.

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Traffic control/Delay Days 1 LS 17481.97 $17,481.97
2 36" RCP Installation 1 LS 21835.13 $21,835.13
TOTAL AMOUNT $39,317.10
NOTES:

Cost to add additional traffic control and compensation for downtime and schedule impacts along with 36" Line item to complete storm line "C".

Changes Approved

BY: By:

BY:




Rudy Construction Co.
PO Box 14575

Oklahoma City, OK 73113
(405) 478-9900

Fax (405) 478-9901

CONSTRUCTION CO.

Date: 6/1/2023 Work Authorization Number:
Project Name: TC-0492 NW Expressway & Rockwell Ave.
Location:
Owner: City of Oklahoma City Owner's Tracking Number:
Engineer: Kimley-Horn Engineer's Tracking Number:
Contractor: Rudy Construction Contractor's Tracking Number:
Description of Work: Traffic Control and Down Time- Cost calculated as of 6/1/2023. Cost increase based on days delay continues beyond 6/1/23
Labor Costs
Description RG Hours RG Rate/Hr Subtotal OT Hours OT Rate/Hour Subtotal Subsistence Burden Subtotal
Operations Manager 2.00| $ 75.00 | $ 150.00 $ 112.50 | $ - $ 67.50 | $ 217.50
Project Manager 20.00| $ 62.00 | $ 1,240.00 S 93.00 | $ - S 558.00 | $  1,798.00
Superintendent 20.00| $ 56.00 | $ 1,120.00 S 84.00 | S - S 504.00 | S 1,624.00
Project Engineer S 40.00 | $ - S 60.00 | $ - S - S -
Payroll Administrator $ 19.00 [ $ - S 28.50 | $ - $ - | -
Foreman $ 45.00 | $ - s 67.50 | $ - S - |s -
Blade Operator S 35.00 | S - S 52.50 | - 5 - 5 -
Trackhoe Operator 5 28.00 | S - 5 42.00|$ < 3 - S -
Paver Operaor S 28.00 | S - S 42.00 | $ - S - S _
Lead Man $ 30.00 | § - S 45.00 | $ - S - ]S -
Finisher 5 27.00 | $ - S 4050 | $ - S - S -
Laborer S 22.00($ - $ 33.00($ - $ - s -
Pipe layer $ 25.00 | $ = S 37.50 | § - S - S -
Mechanic $ 28.00 | S - S 42.00 | $ - 3 - S -
Fuel/Lub Man $ 23.00 | $ @ $ 3450 | $ - $ - |S -
CDL Driver $ 30.00 | $ - S 45.00 | $ - S - ]S -
[ Labor Costs Subtotal| $  3,639.50
Equipment Costs Material and Subcontractor Costs
Description Hours Rate/Hour Total Quantity Description Unit Cost Amount
672GP Motor Grader S 142.00 | $ - 1 Traffic Control Plan S 250.00 | $ 250.00
670D Motor Grader S 115.00 | $ - S N
PC-200 Excav S 106.00 | $ - S =
PC-145 Excav 5 112.00 | $ - S N
PC-138 Excav S 112.00 | $ - S =
PC-88 Excav $ 100.00 | $ - S R
PC-55 Excav $ 65.00 | $ - $ -
DAG Dozer $ 113.00 | $ - $ -
WA-250 Loader S 89.00 | $ - S -
WA-200 Loader $ 74.00 | § - 3 N
420E Cat Backhoe S 65.00 | S - S 5
T-870 Skid Steer Loader $ 69.00 | § - S .
S-250 Skid Steer Loader S 58.00 | $ - S -
Trench Boxes S 250 |S - Subtotal| $ 250.00
Padfoot Roller S 79.00 | $ -
Smooth Roller S 42.00 | $ - Miscellaneous Costs
Trench Roller S 70.00 | § -
Bomag Mixer S 412.00 | $ - Description % of Labor Subtotal|Subtotal
Water Truck S 66.00 | S - Small Tools and Supplies 7%| S 254.77
Paver 5 301.00 | S - Safety Supplies 3%| S 109.19
Curb Machine S 45.00 | $ - Traffic Signs & Barricades 5%| S 93.37
Dump Truck $ 75.00 | § - Miscellaneous Costs Subtotal| $ 457.32
Haul Truck/Trailer 8.00| $ 85.00 | $ 680.00
Fuel/Service Truck S 49.00 | $ - Extra Work Cost Summary
Crew Truck S 32.00 | $ -
Crew Trailer S 7.00 | $ - Labor Costs Subtotal $  3,639.50
Foreman Truck S 28.00 | $ - Equipment Costs Subtotal 5 680.00
Concrete Saw 37.00($ = Materials and Subcontractors Costs Subtotal S 250.00
Broom 65.00 | $ - Miscellaneous Costs Subtotal S 457.32
Compressor 30.00 | $ - Subtotal| $  5,026.82
Generator S 12.00 | - Overhead @ 10% S 502.68
Compactor $ 12.00 | $ = Subtotal| $  5,529.50
Pump S 12.00 | $ - Profit @ 5% S 276.47
Light Tower S 30.00 | S - Subtotal| $  5,805.97
Hydrahammer S 30.00 | $ - Traffic Control as Bid 556/day @ 21days $ 11,676.00
Breaker S 24.00 | § -
Jackhammer $ 18.00 | $ - Total| $ 17,481.97
Mixer S 12.00
Equipment Cost Subtotal| $ 680.00 Contract Duration Extension

Contract Extension (days) resulting from extra work performed 21




CONSTRUCTION CO.

Rudy Construction Co.
PO Box 14575

Oklahoma City, OK 73113
(405) 478-9900

Fax (405) 478-9901

Date: 6/1/2023 Work Authorization Number:
Project Name: TC-0492 NW Expressway & Rockwell Ave.
Location:
Owner: City of Oklahoma City Owner's Tracking Number:
Engineer: Kimley-Horn Engineer's Tracking Number:
Contractor: Rudy Construction Contractor's Tracking Number:
Description of Work: RCP Installation
Labor Costs
Description RG Hours RG Rate/Hr Subtotal OT Hours OT Rate/Hour Subtotal Subsistence Burden Subtotal
Operations Manager 1.00| $ 75.00 | $ 75.00 S 112.50| $ - S 3375 | S 108.75
Project Manager 16.00| $ 62.00 | S 992.00 S 93.00 | $ - $ 446.40 | $  1,438.40
Superi 32.00| $ 56.00 | $ 1,792.00 S 84.00 | $ - $ 806.40 | $ 2,598.40
Project $ 40.00 | $ - $ 60.00 | $ : 3 - s .
Payroll Administrator S 19.00 | $ - $ 2850 [ S - S - 1S -
Foreman 20.00| $ 45.00 | $ 900.00 S 67.50 | $ - S 405.00 | $ 1,305.00
Blade Operator $ 35.00 | $ - S 5250 | $ - S - $ -
Trackhoe Operator S 28.00 | S - $ 42.00| % - S - $ -
Paver Operaor $ 28.00 [ S - S 42.00 | $ - $ - 13 -
Lead Man 20.00{ S 30.00 | $ 600.00 $ 45.00 | S - S 270.00 | $ 870.00
Finisher 60.00| $ 27.00 | $  1,620.00 S 40.50 | $ - S 729.00 | $ 2,349.00
Laborer $ 22.00| % : $ 33.00(S - $ - 18 s
Pipe layer $ 25.00 | § - S 3750 | $ - S - |$ -
Mechanic $ 28.00 | $ - $ 42.00 [ $ - 3 - |3 -
Fuel/Lub Man S 23.00 | $ - S 34.50 | $ = $ - 18 2
CDL Driver S 30.00 | $ - $ 45.00 | $ - $ - 1$ -
| Labor Costs Subtotal| $  8,669.55
Equipment Costs Material and Subcontractor Costs
Description Hours Rate/Hour Total Quantity Description Unit Cost Amount
672GP Motor Grader S 142.00 | $ - 24 36" RCP S 100.00 | $  2,400.00
670D Motor Grader S 115.00 | $ - 32 Type A Agg Base S 2850 | $ 912.00
PC-200 Excav $ 106.00 | $ i $ -
PC-145 Excav $ 112.00 | $ - $ -
PC-138 Excav 20.00| $ 112.00 | $  2,240.00 S w
PC-88 Excav S 100.00 | S - $ -
PC-55 Excav $ 65.00 | $ - $ -
DA4G Dozer S 113.00 | $ - $ N
WA-250 Loader S 89.00 | $ - $ "
WA-200 Loader $ 74.00 | $ - $ -
420E Cat Backhoe $ 65.00 | $ - $ -
T-870 Skid Steer Loader S 69.00 | $ - S -
$-250 Skid Steer Loader 20.00| S 58.00| $ 1,160.00 $ =
Trench Boxes S 250 | $ - Subtotal| $  3,312.00
Padfoot Roller $ 79.00 | $ -
Smooth Roller $ 42.00 | $ - Miscellaneous Costs
Trench Roller 10.00| $ 70.00 | $ 700.00
Bomag Mixer S 412.00 | § - Description % of Labor Subtotal|Subtotal
Water Truck $ 66.00 | $ - Small Tools and Supplies 7%| $ 606.87
Paver $ 301.00 | $ - Safety Supplies 3%| $ 260.09
Curb Machine S 45.00 | $ - Traffic Signs & Barricades 5%| S 93.37
Dump Truck $ 75.00 | $ - Miscellaneous Costs Subtotal| $ 960.32
Haul Truck/Trailer 5.00| $ 85.00 | $ 425.00
Fuel/Service Truck 2.00| $ 49.00 | $ 98.00 Extra Work Cost Summary
Crew Truck 20.00| $ 32.00 | $ 640.00
Crew Trailer 20.00| $ 7.00|$ 140.00 Labor Costs Subtotal $  8,669.55
Foreman Truck 20.00| $ 28.00 | $ 560.00 Equipment Costs Subtotal $  5,963.00
Concrete Saw S 37.00 | $ - Materials and Subcontractors Costs Subtotal S 3,312.00
Broom S 65.00 | S - Miscellaneous Costs Subtotal S 960.32
Compressor S 30.00 | $ - Subtotal| $  18,904.87
Generator $ 12.00 | $ - Overhead @ 10% S 1,890.49
Compactor S 12.00 | $ - Subtotal| $ 20,795.36
Pump $ 12.00 | $ - Profit @ 5% $  1,039.77
Light Tower S 30.00 | $ - Subtotal| $ 21,835.13
Hydrahammer S 30.00 | $ -
Breaker S 24.00 | $ -
Jackhammer $ 18.00 | $ - Total| $ 21,835.13
Mixer S 12.00
Equipment Cost Subtotal| $  5,963.00 Contract Duration Extension

Contract Extension (days) resulting from extra work performec 3






